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March 11, 2019 
 
 
Ventura County Board of Supervisors 
800 S. Victoria Ave. 
Ventura, CA 93009 
 
 
Re: Business Support for Habitat Connectivity and Wildlife Movement Corridor Ordinance 

Agenda Item #31, Board of Supervisors Hearing, March 12, 2019 
 
 
Dear Chair Bennett and Members of the Board: 
 
The long-term survival of wildlife in Ventura County is critical to the success of our beautiful and 
ecologically-diverse region as it continues to grow and develop. The proposed protections for wildlife 
corridors you are considering are an important step forward for both the wildlife and the people who 
call Ventura County home.  
 



Wildlife help ensure that our local ecosystems are healthy. We rely on the places that provide habitat 
for local plants and animals for clean air, pure water, opportunities for outdoor recreation, and the 
aesthetic that makes Ventura County such an incredible place in which to live and work. When these 
ecosystems are functioning properly, we humans—and the companies we represent—reap health and 
economic benefits. 
 
In short, healthy ecosystems are good for business, good for our employees and their families, and 
good for the community in which we live, work, and play. We therefore urge you to adopt a strong and 
effective ordinance that protects wildlife and their habitat throughout Ventura County. This forward-
thinking action will ensure that our area’s rich natural heritage is preserved for current and future 
generations.  
 
Sincerely,

Carol Gravelle 
Owner/Designer 
Carol Gravelle Graphic Design 
Camarillo 
clgravelle@gmail.com 
 
Christopher Smyth 
Chief Financial Officer 
Delicate Productions 
Camarillo 
smoother@delicate.com 
 
Cynthia Grier 
Consultant 
EcoLogic Life 
Ojai 
cynthia@ecologiclife.com 
 
Mitchell Johnson 
Environmental Point Person 
Fletcher Chouinard Designs 
Ventura 
mitchell.johnson@patagonia.com 
 
Gary Bulla-Richards 
Owner 
Gary Bulla’s Flyfishing Adventures 
Santa Paula 
gary@garybulla.com 

Nathan Wallace 
Owner 
Greyfox Investors LLC 
Ojai 
nathan@greyfoxinvestors.com 
 
Eric Cardenas 
Chief Operations Officer 
LOACOM 
Santa Barbara 
eric@loacom.com 
 
Jimmy Young 
President 
McConnell’s Fine Ice Cream of Ventura 
Ventura 
jimboyoung@aol.com 
 
Bruce Vincent 
Owner/Operator 
Ojai Naturalist 
Ojai 
backwoodsbruce1@yahoo.com 
 
Alison Huyett 
Environmental Campaigns and Advocacy Mgr. 
Patagonia 
Ventura 
alison.huyett@patagonia.com 
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Jan Dietrick 
President 
Rincon-Vitova Insectaries 
Ventura 
bugnet@rinconvitova.com 
 
Tim Rhone 
Co-Owner 
The Mob Shop 
Ojai 
tim@themobshop.com 
 
Ulrich Brugger 
General Manager 
The Ojai Retreat 
Ojai 
info@ojairetreat.org 
 
Michelle Stevens 
Founder 
The Refill Shoppe 
Ventura 
hello@therefillshoppe.com 
 
Timothy Teague 
Owner 
Timothy Teague Photography 
Ojai 
tteaguephotography@gmail.com 
 
Jack Dyer 
Co-Founder 
Topa Topa Brewing Co. 
Ventura 
jack@topatopa.beer 
 
 
 
 

mailto:bugnet@rinconvitova.com
mailto:tim@themobshop.com
mailto:info@ojairetreat.org
mailto:hello@therefillshoppe.com
mailto:tteaguephotography@gmail.com
mailto:jack@topatopa.beer

